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Friday 14th January, 2022 
 
 
 
Dear Parent/Carer      

 

RE: Year 11 Mock Examinations – Spring Term 

 

We hope you and your family are well at this time. 
 
Year 11 Spring subject mock examinations are scheduled to begin from the week beginning the 14th February 2022. These 
examinations take place over two weeks with February half term in between. This is to support students with managing their 
revision over a longer period of time.  
 
An examination timetable and a revision booklet will be shared with students three weeks before the examinations to help focus 
revision and prepare.   
 
These examinations will allow your child’s teachers to review any areas for improvements and support your child in preparing 
for the final examinations which are scheduled to begin at the beginning of May 2022. Throughout the year teachers will be 
offering support and intervention sessions and a copy of the Period 6 timetable for this half term is attached.  Please do 
encourage your child to attend all sessions. Your child may also be invited to attend sessions in the holidays or after school for 
Period 7.  
 
There have already been some adjustments to some subject examinations for which we have addressed, however any final 
changes will be published no later than 7th February. We will ensure that both students and parents are aware of any final 
changes.  
 
We would also like to remind you that Year 11 Takeaway Evening is scheduled to take place on Thursday 17th March. This is an 
opportunity for parents to meet staff, collect any final revision resources and find out the best ways to support your child at 
home. This evening is planned to go ahead but will be reviewed near the time in relation to COVID. 
 
We would also like to remind you that the Year 11 Prom is being held  on Thursday 7th July at the Windmill Village Hotel, letters 
have been issued to parents via Xpressions with instructions on how to pay for Prom tickets. We very much look forward to 
celebrating with Year 11.  
 
If you have any questions or queries, relating to examinations please contact Mr Haddock on: matthew.haddock@cncs.school If 
you have any queries relating to Year 11, please contact Ms Goodwin on: michelle.goodwin@cncs.school or Mr McLintock on: 
joe.mclintock@cncs.school.  
 
We look forward to working closely with you, throughout the year and supporting your child to achieve their potential. 
 

 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
           
Mr McLintock         Headteacher  
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Period 6 timetable – Year 11 – TERM 2 10th January – 8th April 2022 

Week 1: 10th January – 14th January CORE MOCK EXAMS - FIRST WEEK 

Monday 10th January Tuesday 11th January Wednesday 12th January Thursday 13th January Friday 14th January 

 
MATHS 

 
Venues TBC with maths 

teachers 

BTEC  ICT – with Mrs 
NSongfonge in LM11 

H&SC – with Mrs Donohue in 
B001 

Media Studies – with Miss 
Cunningham in WA13 

Drama with Mr Walsh – both 
Performing Art and GCSE 
D&T subjects – with Mrs 

Davenport Adams and Mrs 
Byrne 

 

VIRTUAL REVISION SESSION – 
ACCESSED AT HOME for GCSE 

ENGLISH  
 
 
 

LUNCHTIME – BUSINESS DROP 
IN WITH MISS BASSETT 

D&T subjects – with Mrs 
Davenport Adams and Mrs 

Byrne 
 
 

Geography with Miss Eggison, 
Mr Radford and Mr Abbott 

 
History with Mrs Good, Mr 

Canning, Mr Davies 

BTEC/GCSE PE 

Week 2: 17th January 2022 

         Monday 17th January Tuesday 18th January Wednesday 19th January Thursday 20th January Friday 21st January 

Spanish with Mrs Cordero-
Nieto in WA04 

 
D&T subjects – with Mrs 

Davenport Adams and Mrs 
Byrne 

 
 
 

BTEC  ICT – with Mrs 
NSongfonge in LM11 

H&SC – with Mrs Donohue in 
B001 

Media Studies – with Miss 
Cunningham in WA13 

Drama with Mr Walsh – both 
Performing Art and GCSE 
D&T subjects – with Mrs 

Davenport Adams and Mrs 
Byrne 

 

Art – with Mrs Windley and 
Mrs Heer in DE03 and DE04 

 
Science – all science teacher in 

Da Vinci 
 
 
 

LUNCHTIME – BUSINESS DROP 
IN WITH MISS BASSETT 

N/A – Year 9 Consultation 
Evening  

BTEC/GCSE PE 

 

 



Week 1: 24th January 2022 

Monday 24th January Tuesday 25th January Wednesday 26th January Thursday 24th January Friday 19th Nov 

N/A – STAFF MEETING N/A – STAFF MEETING 
 

Art – with Mrs Windley and 
Mrs Heer in DE03 and DE04 

English with 11b1 – Miss Aston 
in LF03, 11b2 with Miss Devine 
in LF12 11B3 with Miss Rubio in 
LF14, 11B4 with Mrs Robbins in 
WA13, 11B5 with Miss Mancini 
in LF11, 11A1 with Miss Nelson 

in Lf16, 11A2 with Mr 
Obsborne in WA05, 11A3 and 
students from 11a4 with Mr 
McLintock in LF04 and 11A5 

with students from 11a4 with 
Ms Mohan in LF15 

LUNCHTIME – BUSINESS DROP IN 
WITH MISS BASSETT 

Maths with Mr Marshall, Mr 
Owen, Mr Rojek, Mr Mistry, Mr 
Heyes, Mr Versey, Mr Davis, Mr 

Bullock and Miss Shiri in 
Aylesford 

 
 

BTEC/GCSE PE 

Week 2: 31st January 2022 

Monday 31st January Tuesday 1st February Wednesday 2nd February Thursday 3rd February Friday 4th February 

Spanish with Mrs Cordero 
Nieto in WA04 

 
Geography with Miss Eggison, 

Mr Abbott and Mr Radford 
 

D&T subjects – with Mrs 
Davenport Adams and Mrs 

Byrne 
 

BTEC  ICT – with Mrs 
NSongfonge in LM11 

Business – with Mrs Scanlon 
H&SC – with Mrs Donohue in 

B001 
Media Studies – with Miss 

Cunningham in WA13 
Drama with Mr Walsh – both 

Performing Art and GCSE 
D&T subjects – with Mrs 

Davenport Adams and Mrs 
Byrne 

 

Art – with Mrs Windley and 
Mrs Heer in DE03 and DE04 

 
Science – all science teacher in 

Da Vinci 
 
 

LUNCHTIME – BUSINESS DROP 
IN WITH MISS BASSETT 

Year 10 Consultation Evening 
 

NO SESSIONS 

BTEC/GCSE PE 

 



 

Week 1: 7th February 2022 

Monday 7th February Tuesday 8th February Wednesday 9th February Thursday 10th February Friday 11th February 

Spanish with Mrs Cordero 
Nieto in WA04 

 
D&T subjects – with Mrs 

Davenport Adams and Mrs 
Byrne 

 

STAFF TRAINING – NO 
SESSIONS  

Art – with Mrs Windley and 
Mrs Heer in DE03 and DE04 

English with 11b1 – Miss Aston 
in LF03, 11b2 with Miss Devine 
in LF12 11B3 with Miss Rubio in 
LF14, 11B4 with Mrs Robbins in 
WA13, 11B5 with Miss Mancini 
in LF11, 11A1 with Miss Nelson 

in Lf16, 11A2 with Mr 
Obsborne in WA05, 11A3 and 
students from 11a4 with Mr 
McLintock in LF04 and 11A5 

with students from 11a4 with 
Ms Mohan in LF15 

LUNCHTIME – BUSINESS DROP 
IN WITH MISS BASSETT 

Maths with Mr Marshall, Mr 
Owen, Mr Rojek, Mr Mistry, Mr 
Heyes, Mr Versey, Mr Davis, Mr 

Bullock and Miss Shiri in 
Aylesford 

BTEC/GCSE PE 

Week 2: 14th February MOCKS – TBC according to the mock timetable 

Monday 14th February Tuesday 15th February Wednesday 16th February Thursday 17th February Friday 18th February 

     

 

SPRING HALF TERM 

 

Week 1: 28th February - MOCKS – TBC according to the mock timetable 

Monday 28th February Tuesday 1st March Wednesday 2nd March Thursday 3rd March Friday 4th March 

     



 

Week 2: 7th March 2022 

Monday 7th March Tuesday 8th March Wednesday 9th March Thursday 10th March Friday 11th March 

Spanish with Mrs Cordero 
Nieto in WA04 

 
D&T subjects – with Mrs 

Davenport Adams and Mrs 
Byrne 

 

BTEC  ICT – with Mrs 
NSongfonge in LM11 

H&SC – with Mrs Donohue in 
B001 

Media Studies – with Miss 
Cunningham in WA13 

Drama with Mr Walsh – both 
Performing Art and GCSE 
D&T subjects – with Mrs 

Davenport Adams and Mrs 
Byrne 

 

Art – with Mrs Windley and 
Mrs Heer in DE03 and DE04 

 
Science – all science teacher in 

Da Vinci 
 
 

LUNCHTIME – BUSINESS DROP 
IN WITH MISS BASSETT 

Geography with Miss Eggison, 
Mr Abbott and Mr Radford 

 
History TBC 

 
 

(Year 13 Consultation Evening) 
 

BTEC/GCSE PE 

Week 1: 14th March 2022 

Monday 14th March Tuesday 15th March Wednesday 16th March Thursday 17th March Friday 18th March 

Spanish with Mrs Cordero 
Nieto in WA04 

 
D&T subjects – with Mrs 

Davenport Adams and Mrs 
Byrne 

 

BTEC  ICT – with Mrs 
NSongfonge in LM11 

H&SC – with Mrs Donohue in 
B001 

Media Studies – with Miss 
Cunningham in WA13 

Drama with Mr Walsh – both 
Performing Art and GCSE 
D&T subjects – with Mrs 

Davenport Adams and Mrs 
Byrne 

Art – with Mrs Windley and 
Mrs Heer in DE03 and DE04 

English with 11b1 – Miss Aston 
in LF03, 11b2 with Miss Devine 
in LF12 11B3 with Miss Rubio in 
LF14, 11B4 with Mrs Robbins in 
WA14, 11B5 with Miss Mancini 
in LF11, 11A1 with Miss Nelson 

in Lf16, 11A2 with Mr 
Obsborne in WA05, 11A3 and 
students from 11a4 with Mr 
McLintock in LF04 and 11A5 

with students from 11a4 with 
Ms Mohan in LF15 

LUNCHTIME – BUSINESS DROP IN 
WITH MISS BASSETT 

N/A Year 11 TAKEAWAY 
EVENING 

 
ALL STUDENTS TO ATTEND 

BTEC/GCSE PE 



 

Week 2: 21st March 2022 

Monday 21st March Tuesday 22nd March Wednesday 23rd March Thursday 24th March Friday 25th March 

INSET DAY BTEC  ICT – with Mrs 
NSongfonge in LM11 

H&SC – with Mrs Donohue in 
B001 

Media Studies – with Miss 
Cunningham in WA13 

Drama with Mr Walsh – both 
Performing Art and GCSE 
D&T subjects – with Mrs 

Davenport Adams and Mrs 
Byrne 

Art – with Mrs Windley and 
Mrs Heer in DE03 and DE04 

 
Science – all science teacher in 

Da Vinci 
 
 

LUNCHTIME – BUSINESS DROP 
IN WITH MISS BASSETT 

History and Geography TBC 
 

(Year 7 consultation evening) 

BTEC/GCSE PE 

 

Week 1: 14th March 2022 

Monday 28th March Tuesday 29th March Wednesday 30th March Thursday 31st March Friday 1st April 

Spanish with Mrs Cordero 
Nieto in WA04 

 
D&T subjects – with Mrs 

Davenport Adams and Mrs 
Byrne 

 

BTEC  ICT – with Mrs 
NSongfonge in LM11 

H&SC – with Mrs Donohue in 
B001 

Media Studies – with Miss 
Cunningham in WA13 

Drama with Mr Walsh – both 
Performing Art and GCSE 
D&T subjects – with Mrs 

Davenport Adams and Mrs 
Byrne 

English with 11b1 – Miss Aston 
in LF03, 11b2 with Miss Devine 
in LF12 11B3 with Miss Rubio in 
LF14, 11B4 with Mrs Robbins in 
WA14, 11B5 with Miss Mancini 
in LF11, 11A1 with Miss Nelson 

in Lf16, 11A2 with Mr 
Obsborne in WA05, 11A3 and 
students from 11a4 with Mr 
McLintock in LF04 and 11A5 

with students from 11a4 with 
Ms Mohan in LF15 

LUNCHTIME – BUSINESS DROP 
IN WITH MISS BASSETT 

Maths with Mr Marshall, Mr 
Owen, Mr Rojek, Mr Mistry, Mr 
Heyes, Mr Versey, Mr Davis, Mr 

Bullock and Miss Shiri in 
Aylesford 

BTEC/GCSE PE 

 



 

Week 2: 4th April 2022 

Monday 4th April Tuesday 5th April Wednesday 6th April Thursday 7th April Friday 9th April 

Spanish with Mrs Cordero 
Nieto in WA04 

 
D&T subjects – with Mrs 

Davenport Adams and Mrs 
Byrne 

 

BTEC  ICT – with Mrs 
NSongfonge in LM11 

H&SC – with Mrs Donohue in 
B001 

Media Studies – with Miss 
Cunningham in WA13 

Drama with Mr Walsh – both 
Performing Art and GCSE 
D&T subjects – with Mrs 

Davenport Adams and Mrs 
Byrne 

 

Art – with Mrs Windley and 
Mrs Heer in DE03 and DE04 

 
Science – all science teacher in 

Da Vinci 
 
 

LUNCHTIME – BUSINESS DROP 
IN WITH MISS BASSETT 

Geography with Miss Eggison, 
Mr Abbott and Mr Radford 

 
History with Mrs Good, Mr 

Canning and Mr Davies 
 
 
 
 

BTEC/GCSE PE 

 

SPRING HALF TERM 

 


